

Legislation Text

## File #: 02-00570, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Hartford Deferred Compensation Plan Contract, as follows:

- a) Authorize the Treasurer-Tax Collector to execute the following agreements:
  - i. Deferred Compensation Plan Administrative Services Agreements with Hartford Life Insurance Company implementing the County's Deferred Compensation Plan and any other necessary documents.
  - ii. Amended Administrative Services Agreement adding the Self-Directed Brokerage Account option to the Deferred Compensation Plan and any other necessary documents.

 b) Authorize the Treasurer-Tax Collector to update the Hartford Deferred Compensation Plan documents to conform to the recent Pension Reform legislation.
[Enter body here.]